
SATURDAY MORNING DEC. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet B-Ball Dirt Racing Rodeo Rogue Invitational

(3)   KPTV A. Meyer Holiday Biz Kid$ Think PBC Countdown All Madden PreGame

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Disney Parks Cmas Count Basketball NBA Bos./Mil. (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Season's Greet. Season's Greetings Holiday programming.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ 7: Holiday Christmas Ski Jumping USSA Monster Jam Drone Racing Lg.

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Purdue Christmas C'mas at Belmont Mormon Choir Murray State C'mas at Belmont

(8)   KGW GoodStuf GoodStuf Paid Ski Jumping USSA Monster Jam Drone Racing Lg.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU ++ Prancer (‘89) Sam Elliott. PBC Countdown All Madden PreGame

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) ++ Christmas With the Kranks  ++ Grown Ups 2 :15 Jumanji: Welc...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (6:45) Little Women  (:05) ++ White House Down  (:20) ++ The Good Dinosaur 
(13)   KOPB (7:) Luna The Yule Log Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Masterp.

(14)   DISC (7:00) ProBassTour The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Amphib. Christmas...Again?! (2021,Family) (:55) Stuck Middle

(16)   TNT 7: A Christmas St... +++ A Christmas Story  +++ A Christmas Story 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++++ The Wizard of Oz Judy Garland. (:15) ++++ The Wizard of Oz (‘39) Judy Garland. Movie

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Arthur Christ... (:10) +++ The Santa Clause Tim Allen. (:20) ++ The Santa Clause 2 Tim Allen.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Snow Snow Snow New Year

(20)   TBS +++ A Christmas Story  +++ A Christmas Story A Christmas Story 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Baggage Attorney M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food M.Food Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter ESPN Documentaries ESPN Documentaries

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NBA Count (L) Basketball NBA Atlanta vs New York (L) Football NCAA Camellia Bowl

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC Joy for Christmas  A Kindhearted Christmas A Christmas Star Movie

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Holiday Holiday Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Deal or No Deal Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie :45 Frosty :15 The Year Without a Sa... +++ Scrooged (‘88) Bill Murray. Movie

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas in Tahoe  Boyfriends of Christmas Past Christmas CEO (‘21,Rom) Movie

(33) 105 242 USA 2:20 Harry Potter... +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire (‘05) Daniel Radcliffe. Movie

(34) 108 252 LIFE Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Info Pro Christmas on the Menu Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Slender Man (‘18) Joey King. ++ Ender's Game (‘13) Asa Butterfield. Movie

(36)   ANPL Too Cute EmbaPets It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Unforgettable Dateline Homicide Holidays Homicide Holidays

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON DEC. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Rogue Invitational The Musial Awards Paid Paid Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV 12:PreGme Football NFL Cleveland Browns at Green Bay Packers (L) The OT Boxing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (11:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Golden State vs Phoenix (L) Count Basketball NBA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (9:00) Season's Greetings Holiday programming. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Skiing & Snowboarding FIS Big Air (L) Paid Paid Paid Wheel Holiday News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Home for C'mas 20 Years/ Christmas Euro-Christmas European Still

(8)   KGW Skiing & Snowboarding FIS Big Air (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News Scorched

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 12:PreGme Football NFL Cleveland Browns at Green Bay Packers (L) The OT Boxing

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12:15 Jumanji: ... (:15) +++ Top Gun (‘86) Tom Cruise. (:10) Power Book (:15) Grown Ups 2 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN (:55) +++ Iron Man 3 Robert Downey Jr.. (:10) +++ The Man From Snowy River (:55) +++ Big 
(13)   KOPB 12:Master. Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece News.

(14)   DISC The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop The Repair Shop

(15) 172 291 DISN Holidays :25 Jessie (:55) Jessie (:55) Raven's Home Magic Bake-Off Disney Quest

(16)   TNT +++ A Christmas Story  +++ A Christmas Story A Christmas Story 
(17) 177 297 TOON (12:30) The Wizard of Oz  (:45) Craig ++ Sherlock Gnomes (‘18) Emily Blunt. +++ Smallfoot 
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:50) ++ The Santa Clause 3: The Escape Clause Santa Claus Frosty Rudolph

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero New Year Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay

(20)   TBS 12: A Christmas ... +++ A Christmas Story  +++ A Christmas Story 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 ESPN Documentaries Documentary Basketb. NCAA Diamond Head Classic (L) UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (11:30) Football NCAA Camellia Bowl (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter Basketball NBA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain

(25) 167 326 GAC 12: A Lot Like Ch... Jingle Bell Princess  Royally Wrapped For Chri... A Christmas Mira...

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E +++ Colombiana (‘11) Zoe Saldana. +++ John Wick (‘14) Keanu Reeves. John Wick: Chap...

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (12:30) The Polar Express  ++ Fred Claus (‘07) Vince Vaughn, Paul Giamatti. Four Christmases 
(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Long Lost Family

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Christmas at ... Sugar Plum Twist  A Christmas Treasure The Christmas ...
(33) 105 242 USA (12:30) Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix  +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: A Taste of Ch... Baking Spirits Bright Rekha Sharma. It Takes a Christmas Village 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:30) +++ Spider-Man Tobey Maguire. (:05) ++ Spider-Man 2 (‘04) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire.

(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Family Massacre Family Massacre Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON DEC. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 10: Footbll (:25) Football NFL (L) Whack News News

(3)   KPTV Football NFL Chicago Bears at Seattle Seahawks (L) Go/Nitro Go/Nitro 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) 30 for 30 Gmetime Sports Boundless Sm.Town Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David FITNATION Look Good, Feel Good

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Dew Tour Dew Tour Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Real Prince Philip PrincePhilip No Passport Requ All Creatures

(8)   KGW Dew Tour Dew Tour Paid News Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Chicago Bears at Seattle Seahawks (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Hightown (:15) Hightown (:15) Hightown (:15) Hightown (:10) Hightown

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN ++ Good Deeds Tyler Perry. (:55) +++ Backdraft (‘91) Kurt Russell. :15 Legally Blonde 
(13)   KOPB 12: Symph. One Symphony FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost Amphib. Amphib. Amphib. Amphib.

(16)   TNT Movie +++ Wanted (‘08) James McAvoy. ++ The Meg (‘18) Jason Statham.

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Titans! Titans! +++ Pokémon Detective Pikachu 
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie +++ Love Actually (‘03) Hugh Grant, Emma Thompson. (:40) +++ Home Alone 
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ Couples Retreat 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Disc Golf Pro Tour Championship World Chase Tag Axe Throwing

(23) 140 206 ESPN 30 for 30 Pt. 3 of 3 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsC. Docu

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Brown

(25) 167 326 GAC Joy for Christmas (‘21) Cindy Busby. A Christmas Star (‘21) Sara Canning. A Lot Like Christ...
(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court Cam The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC +++ National Lampoon's Vacation  National Lampoon's European Vacat... Vegas Vacation 
(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL 12: Sister Swap: A... Sister Swap: Christmas in the City  A Kiss Before Christmas Jamie Denton.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Movie ++ Lakeview Terrace (‘08) Samuel L. Jackson. ++ The Perfect Guy (‘15) Sanaa Lathan.

(35) 122 244 SYFY (12:25) ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Tobey Maguire. +++ Captain America: Civil War Chris Evans.

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Engineer World Engineer World Engineer World Engineer World Engineer World

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING DEC. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer The Equalizer The Equalizer

(3)   KPTV Feud Preview Simps. BobBrg Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Celebrity Wheel Supermarket The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC Teeter Wigs Hairpiece FITNATION Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Washington vs Dallas (L) Mark Few American Ninja 2/2 SEAL Team

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Masterpiece (:15) Masterpiece Classic Masterpiece Classic Seaside Hotel

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Washington vs Dallas (L) Sports Getaways Invest. Dateline NBC

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Crave TV Simps. Simps. BobBrg Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy News Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:10) Hightown (:10) Hightown (:10) Hightown Hightown Hightown

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 Legally Blonde  (:55) Ever After: A Cinderella Story  ++ Good Deeds Tyler Perry. Movie

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Dishing Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (:05) Deadly Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT Movie ++++ Captain Marvel (‘19) Brie Larson. Claws Claws

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Corpse Bride  (:45) To Be Announced  King Hill King Hill Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:40) Home Alone  (:15) +++ Home Alone 2: Lost in New York (:50) +++ Maleficent 
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Smuggler Spot

(20)   TBS 4: Couples Retreat  BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Axe Throwing World of X Games World of X Games E:60 Don't Give Up

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:) Docu ESPN Documentaries SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. SC

(24) 200 202 CNN The Nineties History Sitcom History Sitcom History Sitcom

(25) 167 326 GAC 5: A Lot Like Chri... Jingle Bell Princess Merritt Patterson. A Cinderella Christmas Emma Rigby.

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Holiday Wars BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Celeb

(30)  254 AMC (5:) Vegas Vacation  +++ National Lampoon's Vacation National Lampoon's European Vacat...
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days 90 Day Fiancé: Before the 90 Days Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL A Nashville Christmas Carol  Christmas With the Darlings The Sweetest Ch...

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU SVU (:40) SVU (:25) Law&O: SVU (:05) SVU (:50) SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE + The Boy Next Door  ++ Enough (‘02) Bill Campbell, Jennifer Lopez. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie ++ Doctor Strange (‘16) Benedict Cumberbatch. +++ Captain America: Civil War 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law: Uncuffed Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night

(97)  251 OXY Snapped The Real Murders of Orange County Snapped The Real Murders

(98) 120 269 HIST Engineer World Engineer World ToysBuiltAmerica ToysBuiltAmerica (:05) Toys (:35) Toys

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town BensWorkshop

SATURDAY EVENING DEC. 25 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing ++ The Firm (‘93) Gene Hackman, Hal Holbrook, Tom Cruise. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:00) Basketball NBA (L) R.Carpet Black-ish News Nashville Music Ent. Tonight

(5) 137 275 QVC (9:00) Season's Greetings Holiday programming. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ GoodSh. Jeopardy Bull Grinch +++ How the Grinch Stole Christmas 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk ++ Downton Abbey Hugh Bonneville. (:05) Call the Midwife :40 Inland

(8)   KGW News Grant's Getaways Ins. Ed. Grinch +++ How the Grinch Stole Christmas 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Paid C'mas ++ Mixed Nuts (‘94) Steve Martin. News Minute

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:15) Grown Ups 2  (:55) Power Book ++ Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle Jumanji: The Nex...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (4:55) Big  (:45) ++ White House Down (‘13) Channing Tatum. +++ Iron Man 3 Robert Downey Jr..

(13)   KOPB Masterpiece ++ Downton Abbey Hugh Bonneville. Call the Midwife M'piece

(14)   DISC The Repair Shop The Repair Shop To Be Announced To Be Announced The Repair Shop

(15) 172 291 DISN Christmas...Again?! (‘21) (:45) Disney Quest (:40) Bake-Off :40 BigCity :10 BigCity Cat Noir

(16)   TNT 5: A Christmas St... +++ A Christmas Story  AEW: Rampage A Madea Christ...
(17) 177 297 TOON (5:00) Smallfoot  +++ Pokémon Detective Pikachu  King Hill King Hill Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE 5:40Rudlph (:45) +++ Home Alone (‘90) Macaulay Culkin. (:15) Home Alone 2: Lost in New York 
(19) 139 247 NATG Gordon Ramsay Gordon Ramsay Extra Extra Extra

(20)   TBS +++ A Christmas Story  ++++ The Wizard of Oz Judy Garland. (:15) +++ Wonder 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Destination Fear Kindred Spirits

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketb. NCAA Diamond Head Classic (L) ESPN Documentaries Football NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Basketball NBA (L) Basketball NBA Dallas Mavericks at Utah Jazz (L) SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain

(25) 167 326 GAC Movie Movie :15 When Hope ... Christmas Angel (‘09) K.C. Clyde. Much Ado Abou...

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) +++ John Wick: Chapter 2  +++ John Wick: Chapter 3 - Parabellum Keanu Reeves.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 5: Four Christma... National Lampoon's Christmas Vacat... :15 National Lampoon's Christmas V...

(31)   TLC Long Lost Family Long Lost Family Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper 90 Day Fiancé

(32) 185 312 HALL Movie Coyote Creek Christmas  Next Stop, Christmas Lyndsy Fonseca. My Christmas Fa...

(33) 105 242 USA 3: Harry Potter ... Harry Potter & the Deathly Hallows:... :25 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall...
(34) 108 252 LIFE Kirk Franklin's A Gospel Christmas  Writing Around the Christmas Tree Mistletoe in Mo...

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. ++ Doctor Strange 
(36)   ANPL It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered

(97)  251 OXY Cold Justice Dateline Dateline Dateline Dateline

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It HolmesRescue Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING DEC. 26 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox NFL Sunday (L) Paid D.Tales AnimalR. For the Holidays Fight

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Paid JFL:Gags 30 for 30

(5) 137 275 QVC FITNATION Look Good, Feel Good FITNATION Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Alpine Skiing FIS

(7) 9176 7 KSPS 7: Arthur's Cat in the Hat W. Truth Rail Adventures FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Paid Soccer EPL (L) GoalZone Alpine Skiing FIS

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) The First 48 Paid For the Holidays Fight

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) Jumanji: Welcome to the Jungle  (:20) Jumanji: The Next Level Dwayne Johnson. Hightown

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) + Date Movie  The Guns of Fort Petticoat :25 So I Married An Axe M...

(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Symphony

(14)   DISC Auction Legacy Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Amphib. Cat Noir GForce GForce Cat Noir BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans +++ Kong: Skull Island 
(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Smallfoot (‘18) Channing Tatum. Craig Craig Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) +++ Prancer Returns  ++ Jingle All the Way  ++ Jingle All the Way II 
(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Osbournes Believe

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) ESPN Documentaries Corgi US Air Guitar

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) 30 for 30 Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next 30 for 30 2/3

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC 7: Royally Wrap... Angel Falls Christmas Jessica Lowndes. A Christmas Miracle for Daisy 
(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E (7:00) ++ Constantine  +++ John Wick: Chapter 2 (‘17) Common, Keanu Reeves. Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC ++ The Karate Kid Part II (‘86) Ralph Macchio. +++ Gremlins (‘84) Phoebe Cates, Zach Galligan.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings

(32) 185 312 HALL A Christmas Together With You  A Dickens of a Holiday! Sister Swap: A H...

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Chrisley Chrisley Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Info Pro Death Saved My Life Revenge Delivered 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight ++ Spider-Man 2 (‘04) Kirsten Dunst, Tobey Maguire. Movie

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY The Real Murders The Real Murders Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) TtnsAmerica The Titans That Built America The Titans That Built America

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

MONDAY EVENING DEC. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Celebrity Wheel The Year: 2021 David Muir

(5) 137 275 QVC Home Shopping Shop for unique products and top brands without leaving the comfort of your own home.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Trolls (‘16) Anna Kendrick. That's My Jam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Places Antiques Rd. POV Inland

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Trolls (‘16) Anna Kendrick. That's My Jam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12 Mighty Orphans (‘21) Luke Wilson. Finding Kendrick Johnson (:45) Hightown Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 It Could Ha... ++ Red Dawn (‘84) Patrick Swayze. Forgetting Sarah Marshall Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Oregon Experience POV

(14)   DISC StreetOutlaws StreetOutlaws Street Outlaws (:05) TeamAttacks

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Holly Holly BigCity BigCity Jessie Jessie BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++++ Captain Marvel  ++ Rampage (‘18) Dwayne Johnson. Class Action Park 
(17) 177 297 TOON +++ TMNT (‘07) Chris Evans. King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:) Home Alone 3  +++ Paddington (‘14) Ben Whishaw. +++ Shrek Forever After Mike Myers.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown UFO Witness

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Archival UFC Arch SportsCenter UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Mia./N.O. (L) (:15) Post SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Big Time Bake Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) The Rock  ++ Divergent (‘14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley. ++ Insurgent 
(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Love in Paradise 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL + Christmas Under Wraps  Christmas Town Christmas With t...
(33) 105 242 USA Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man WWE Raw (L) 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Mask (‘94) Jim Carrey. ++++ The Goonies (‘85) Sean Astin. Movie

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Snapped 911 Cris 911 Cris 911 Cris 911 Cris 911 Cris 911 Cris 911 Cris 911 Cris

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Tough Love Call the Closer

TUESDAY EVENING DEC. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Football NCAA Holiday Bowl N.C. St./UCLA (L) News Fantasy Island 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Black-ish Black-ish Black-ish Black-ish Black-ish Black-ish

(5) 137 275 QVC Home Shopping Shop for unique products and top brands without leaving the comfort of your own home.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel Auto Grand This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Their Own Words Amer. Experience Frontline When Disaster St

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. Auto Grand This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Football NCAA Holiday Bowl N.C. St./UCLA (L) Last Man BigBang BigBang News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) Hightown (:05) Charming the Hearts of Men (‘21) (:55) +++ Captain Fantastic 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:15) Fever Pitch  (:05) +++ District 9 (‘09) Sharlto Copley. ++ Narc (‘02) Ray Liotta. Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Their Own Words Amer. Experience Frontline

(14)   DISC Bering Sea Gold Dredged Up Bering Sea Gold MasterDistiller (:05) Moonshiners

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Holly Holly BigCity BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:45) +++ Coach Carter (‘05) Samuel L. Jackson. +++ San Andreas (‘15) Dwayne Johnson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball King Hill King Hill Futur. Futur. BobBrg BobBrg

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Shrek Forever After Mike Myers. +++ Mary Poppins Returns (‘18) Ben Whishaw, Emily Blunt.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Web of Darkness

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA UFC Arch UFC Arch SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsC. UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (3:45) Football (:15) Football NCAA Guaranteed Rate Bowl West Virginia vs. Minnesota (L) :45 SprtC

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Tonight DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Bewitch Bewitch Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Market Stakeout

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars Ship War Ship War

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) Moneyball  ++ Pearl Harbor (‘01) Kate Beckinsale, Ben Affleck. A League of Thei...
(31)   TLC 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons I Am Jazz 7 Little Johnstons

(32) 185 312 HALL Sister Swap: A Hometown Holiday  Christmas She Wrote Danica McKellar. Christmas Sail 
(33) 105 242 USA (5:30) ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith Brad Pitt. WWE NXT (L) (:10) +++ Twister 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Transformers: Dark of the Moon Shia LaBeouf. ++ London Has Fallen Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot: Uncovered Finding Bigfoot

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Dateline 911 Cris 911 Cris Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Great Escapes

(99) 112 229 HGTV No Demo Reno Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous H.Hunt House
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